Posts and Floor, Full-Capacity Solar Power Electrical System, 

Electricity and Lighting Fixtures and Foundational Water Piping 
Layout and Closed Room Allocation for Laboratory 

1) The University of Rizal System, through the fund 073 of 2026 intends to apply the 

sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱2,500,000.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 
Construction of Hatchery Building with Insulated Roof, Cemented Posts and 
Floor, Full-Capacity Solar Power Electrical System, Electricity and Lighting 
Fixtures and Foundational Water Piping Layout And Closed Room Allocation for

[...]

of Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

1.2 The winning Bidder will be expected to complete the Works by the intended 
completion date specified in SCC Clause 1.1. 

2)  Source of Funds 

The Procuring Entity has a budget or received funds from the fund 073 and in the 
amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱2,500,000.00). It intends to 
apply part of the funds received for this Project to cover eligible payments under the 
contract. 

3)  Corrupt, Fraudulent, Collusive, Coercive, and Obstructive Practices 

3.1 Unless otherwise specified in the BDS, the Procuring Entity, as well as Bidders